KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>9 k.</u>		
MEETING OF August 24, 2022		REVIEWED BY:
ITEM TITLE: CONSENT CALENDAR Motion to approve a teaching contract for Carol Morris for the 2022-2023 school year (HTE).		[X] Superintendent[X] Finance[X] Personnel
SUBMITTED BY:_	Michael Robbins, Superintendent	_
CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE:		APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL:
Crystal Vail	247-2109	Miller
Name	Phone	Superintendent

CONSENT CALENDAR

Matters listed under the "Consent Calendar" are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion and one vote. The appropriate motion is to: "I move to approve the Consent Calendar." There will be no separate discussion of the items under the Consent Calendar. If a Board member requests discussion, that item will be removed from the Consent Calendar and will be considered under "Unfinished Business."

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a teaching contract for Carol Morris for the 2022-2023 school year (HTE).

Ms. Morris is hired as a SPED Preschool Teacher at Houghtaling Elementary School.

ISSUE:

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$75,478

BACKGROUND:

Ms. Carol Morris has many years of experience working with preschool aged children and children with special needs as a paraeducator, tutor, classroom/teaching assistant, and has completed student teaching in a preschool setting at the Spokane Public School District #81. Ms. Morris has a Bachelor's degree in Special Education and Early Childhood Development from Gonzaga University. Ms. Morris is currently pursuing a valid teaching certification in Alaska.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a certified teaching contract for Carol Morris.

FISCAL NOTE: AMOUNT BUDGETED

SALARY \$53,764.00 INSURANCE \$14,133.20

and

BENEFITS \$7,581.00

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

"I move that the Board of Education approve a teaching contract for Carol Morris for the 2022-2023 school year (HTE) at KGBSD, in the amount of \$75,478.